

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 237

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Sfikas” and substitute “Sfikas, Blount, Hollinger, Conway, Dyson, Frosh, Harris, Pinsky, Schrader, and Stone”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 6, strike “acts of terrorism” and substitute “terrorist attacks; establishing a certain limit on the amount of the Edward T. Conroy Memorial Scholarship that may be awarded to a child or spouse of a victim of certain terrorist attacks; defining a certain term”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 18 through 25, inclusive.

On page 2, in lines 1, 9, and 10, in each instance, strike the brackets; in lines 1, 9, and 10, strike “(3)”, “(4)”, and “(5)”, respectively; in line 19, strike “(6)” and substitute “(5)”; in line 20, strike “INCLUDES A PERSON WHO IS” and substitute “MEANS”; in the same line, after “RESIDENT” insert “WHO WAS”; in line 21, strike “AND” and substitute “, THE ATTACK ON”; and in line 22, strike “AND” and substitute “, OR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 22, after “ATTACKS” insert a period; and strike in its entirety line 23.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, after line 4, insert:

“(3) AN AWARD PROVIDED UNDER SUBSECTION (D)(8) OF THIS SECTION MAY NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION (E)(2) OF THIS SECTION WHEN COMBINED WITH ANY OTHER SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED BY A STUDENT BASED ON THE STUDENT’S STATUS AS A CHILD OR SPOUSE OF A VICTIM OF THE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001 TERRORIST ATTACKS.”